OP \$40.00 2237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CUMMINS FILTRATION IP INC.		02/06/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL SILENCER INC.
Street Address:	1925 Hwy 51 West
City:	Stoughton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53589
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2237580	ACOUSTI TUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7235

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (847)808-5500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 1: 1130 LAKE COOK RD

Address Line 2: STE 240

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEI 0015 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Ferguson, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Carlynn Ferguson/
Date:	02/09/2009 TBADEMADIA

900126576 TRADEMARK 900126576 REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0009 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_20090209120735#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0010

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Cummins Filtration IP Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 1400 73rd Avenue NE, Minneapolis, MN 55432, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2237580 for ACOUSTI TUBE.</u>

WHEREAS the Assignee <u>Universal Silencer Inc.</u>, a <u>limited liability corporation of the State of Wisconsin</u>, 1925 Hwy 51 West, <u>Stoughton</u>, <u>Wisconsin</u>, <u>United States of America</u> ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a successor to the business of the assignor, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing, is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademark including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the64h	_day of _February, 2009	
	Cummins Filtration IP Inc.	
	Name: J. Bruce Schelkopf Title: President	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF JOHNSON)) SS	

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above signer personally appeared before me, acknowledging signature of this Assignment with the authorization of, and on behalf of, Cummins Filtration IP Inc.

Notary Public

DEBBIE BIRD
Notary Public- Seal
State of Indiana

My Commission Expires Feb 10, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 02/09/2009